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CARIFTA GAMES TRIALS 2014 - 3/8/2014 to 3/9/2014

National Stadium, Waterford, St Michael

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 11.34 J Shakera Reece (Turks &

Caicos)

4/7/2007

CFT11.90

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
R Stars 1650 Evelyn, Tristan1 12.17Q+0.0

HPP 171512 Cave, Asha2 12.22Q+0.0

BLZ 163225 Gill, Danae3 12.65Q+0.0

Quantum Leap 171113 Morgan, Ayanna4 12.49q +0.0

HPP 133288 Akayla, Morris5 12.73q +0.0

Quantum Leap 153323 Forde-Richards,

Kiera

6 12.93q +0.0

R Stars 133335 Scott, Shaquona7 13.01q +0.0

HPP 171667 Burrowes, Jalisa8 13.05q +0.0

Springer 161324 Smith, Kylia9 13.14 +0.0

R Stars 111830 Haddock, Leilani10 13.15 +0.0

R Stars 161072 Moffard, Elsie11 13.31 +0.0

R Stars 161893 Small, Katrina12 13.35 +0.0

R Stars 163473 Gittens, Rachel13 13.36 +0.0

R Stars 151890 Mason, Andriena14 13.50 +0.0

HPP 161520 Harewood, Keyla15 13.59 +0.0

HPP 133298 Shonnai, Smith16 13.79 +0.0

FSTF 141375 Inniss, Tia17 13.83 +0.0

FSTF 143268 Butler, Druanna18 13.87 +0.0

HPP 123290 Decia, Clarke19 14.28 +0.0

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 11.34 J Shakera Reece (Turks &

Caicos)

4/7/2007

CFT11.90

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R Stars 1650 Evelyn, Tristan1 11.94 +0.0

HPP 171512 Cave, Asha2 12.22 +0.0

Quantum Leap 171113 Morgan, Ayanna3 12.43 +0.0

BLZ 163225 Gill, Danae4 12.55 +0.0

HPP 133288 Akayla, Morris5 12.69 +0.0

Quantum Leap 153323 Forde-Richards,

Kiera

6 12.91 +0.0

R Stars 133335 Scott, Shaquona7 13.14 +0.0

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 23.35 J Yolande Straughn (Arlington,

TX)

5/9/1987

CFT24.20

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
R Stars 1650 Evelyn, Tristan1 24.38Q1.5

EDP 171392 Williams, Sada2 24.58Q0.3

HPP 171512 Cave, Asha3 25.13Q0.2

BLZ 163225 Gill, Danae4 25.35q 0.2

Quantum Leap 171113 Morgan, Ayanna5 25.75q 0.3

HPP 133288 Akayla, Morris6 25.77q 1.5

FSTF 151631 Harewood, Yuriko7 26.00q 1.5

EDP 153261 Williams, Jeal8 26.19q 0.3

Quantum Leap 153323 Forde-Richards,

Kiera

9 26.19 0.2

FSTF 141630 Grimes, Diamond10 26.56 0.3

R Stars 161893 Small, Katrina11 26.89 0.3

Springer 161324 Smith, Kylia12 26.90 0.2

R Stars 161892 Gibson, Laneekwa13 27.06 0.2

FSTF 143270 Carrington, Shade14 27.09 0.3

Unattached 153435 Brathwaite, Dana15 27.11 1.5

HPP 133298 Shonnai, Smith16 27.46 1.5

FSTF 141375 Inniss, Tia17 27.58 0.3

Wibisco 17483 Griffith, Amanda18 28.34 1.5

HPP 133286 Afraka,

Bynoe-Forde

19 28.43 0.2

HPP 123290 Decia, Clarke20 28.77 1.5

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 23.35 J Yolande Straughn (Arlington,

TX)

5/9/1987

CFT24.20

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
EDP 171392 Williams, Sada1 24.38 -0.5

R Stars 1650 Evelyn, Tristan2 24.42 -0.5

HPP 171512 Cave, Asha3 25.26 -0.5

BLZ 163225 Gill, Danae4 25.38 -0.5

Quantum Leap 171113 Morgan, Ayanna5 25.66 -0.5

The Lodge

School

 193423 Sargeant, Sade6 26.32 -0.5

EDP 153261 Williams, Jeal7 26.33 -0.5

FSTF 151631 Harewood, Yuriko7 26.33 -0.5

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 53.10 J Yolande Straughn (Cape

Girardeau, USA)

4/11/1987

CFT55.70

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
EDP 171392 Williams, Sada1 56.92Q

Quantum Leap 163325 Hoyte, Jaria2 59.84Q

FSTF 161616 Blackman, Akilah3 60.17Q

R Stars 161891 Bowen, Tiana4 58.13q

EDP 153261 Williams, Jeal5 60.08q

R Stars 1459 Hoyte, Rosette6 60.45q

FSTF 151629 Gale, Ka-Neil7 60.84q

Springer 161309 Pollard, Danielle8 61.41q

FSTF 143270 Carrington, Shade9 62.02

FSTF 171369 Weekes, Saydia10 62.34

FSTF 141630 Grimes, Diamond11 62.96

Pacers 163313 Maloney, Krista12 63.11

HPP 133293 Hoyte, Rhea13 63.50

BLZ 143224 Drakes, Janiah14 64.29

R Stars 161892 Gibson, Laneekwa15 64.68

R Stars 121844 Sandiford, Renita16 65.00

Wibisco 173465 Connell, Roshea17 67.03

HPP 133286 Afraka,

Bynoe-Forde

18 68.63

Unattached 153435 Brathwaite, Dana19 72.31
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National Stadium, Waterford, St Michael

Results
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 53.10 J Yolande Straughn (Cape

Girardeau, USA)

4/11/1987

CFT55.70

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
EDP 171392 Williams, Sada1 54.99 CFT

R Stars 161891 Bowen, Tiana2 56.80

R Stars 1459 Hoyte, Rosette3 59.08

FSTF 151629 Gale, Ka-Neil4 59.59

FSTF 161616 Blackman, Akilah5 60.79

Springer 161309 Pollard, Danielle6 61.03

Quantum Leap 163325 Hoyte, Jaria7 63.03

EDP 153261 Williams, Jeal8 66.08

 
Girls 800 Meter Run Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 2:06.63 J Sheena Gooding (San Juan)7/15/2000

CFT2:14.00

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R Stars 161891 Bowen, Tiana1 2:24.56

EDP 173242 Fields, Florence2 2:26.03

R Stars 1459 Hoyte, Rosette3 2:26.13

EDP 143236 Brome, Shonita4 2:27.87

HPP 143299 Tia, Lewis5 2:27.90

Springer 151901 Phillips, Tricia6 2:31.39

Springer 141600 Clarke, Jaiden7 2:34.62

Wibisco 161690 Williams, Anya8 2:34.86

Pacers 163313 Maloney, Krista9 2:34.87

EDP 131699 Farmer, Anika10 2:49.30

FSTF 161616 Blackman, Akilah--- DNF

 
Girls 400 Meter Hurdles Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 57.87 J Latoya Griffith (Kentucky)5/30/2009

CFT61.00

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
BLZ 163227 Ince, Allana1 67.44

 
Girls High Jump Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 1.88m J Desiree Crichlow (El Paso,

USA)

5/17/2003

CFT1.70m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
FSTF 173275 Phillips, Ashantia1 1.70m CFT

Springer 151312 Seale, Shonte2 1.55m

FSTF 151631 Harewood, Yuriko3 1.50m

BLZ 163223 Burke, Ariel4 J1.50m

EDP 143236 Brome, Shonita5 J1.50m

Springer 16158 Wood, Ariel6 1.45m

Springer 16136 Neil, Jalicia6 1.45m

Springer 171323 Forte-Pilgrim,

Stephney

8 1.30m

 
Girls Long Jump Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 6.36m J Akela Jones (San Salvador)6/29/2012

CFT5.65m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
EDP 143236 Brome, Shonita1 5.60m 0.8

HPP 171667 Burrowes, Jalisa2 5.52m 1.0

Springer 151312 Seale, Shonte3 5.05m -0.5

HPP 161520 Harewood, Keyla4 4.99m 0.1

FSTF 121633 Nelson, Misha5 4.54m 1.4

EDP 153261 Williams, Jeal--- FOUL

 
Girls Shot Put Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 14.64m J Keisha Walkes (Nebraska)

*4kg*

2/5/2006

CFT12.90m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
LVS 153079 Squires, Joy1 10.74m

EDP 173258 Roach, Malik2 8.92m

Springer 143360 Payne, Kelia3 8.46m

Springer 141319 Carroll, Simone4 8.03m

Springer 163362 Sandiford, Jazmin5 7.62m

Springer 143363 Sobers, Janae6 6.34m

Springer 143348 Best, Christyann7 5.95m

 
Girls Discus Throw Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 47.48m J Leah Bannister (San Salvador)6/30/2012

CFT38.00m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Springer 143348 Best, Christyann1 21.21m

EDP 173258 Roach, Malik2 18.94m

LVS 153079 Squires, Joy3 16.70m

Springer 143363 Sobers, Janae4 16.47m

Springer 163362 Sandiford, Jazmin5 15.37m

 
Girls Javelin Throw Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 47.00m J Deandra Dottin (St. Kitts)

*600g*

3/24/2008

CFT40.00m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Kolij 162621 Matthews, Hayley1 40.73m CFT

Springer 141319 Carroll, Simone2 19.90m

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 11.34 J Shakera Reece (Turks &

Caicos)

4/7/2007

CFT11.75

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
The Lodge

School

 193423 Sargeant, Sade1 13.15Q+0.0

QC 18856 Bascombe, Ashlee2 13.37q +0.0

Unattached 183436 Brewster, Makeba3 13.59q +0.0
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Girls 100 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 11.34 J Shakera Reece (Turks &

Caicos)

4/7/2007

CFT11.75

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
The Lodge

School

 193423 Sargeant, Sade1 13.13 +0.0

Unattached 183436 Brewster, Makeba2 13.56 +0.0

QC 18856 Bascombe, Ashlee3 21.23 +0.0

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 23.35 J Yolande Straughn (Arlington,

TX)

5/9/1987

CFT23.90

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
The Lodge

School

 193423 Sargeant, Sade1 26.14q 0.5

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 23.35 J Yolande Straughn (Arlington,

TX)

5/9/1987

CFT23.90

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
The Lodge

School

 193423 Sargeant, Sade1 26.32 NWI

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 53.10 J Yolande Straughn (Cape

Girardeau, USA)

4/11/1987

CFT55.20

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
HPP 193287 Aisha, Bowen1 60.14Q

FSTF 181361 Knight, Akeilia2 60.24q

Wibisco 183471 Leacock, Taneja3 65.95q

Quantum Leap 181112 Howell, Shanice4 68.86q

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 53.10 J Yolande Straughn (Cape

Girardeau, USA)

4/11/1987

CFT55.20

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
HPP 193287 Aisha, Bowen1 59.01

FSTF 181361 Knight, Akeilia2 59.29

Quantum Leap 181112 Howell, Shanice3 59.35

 
Girls Shot Put UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 14.64m J Keisha Walkes (Nebraska)2/5/2006

CFT13.00m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
EDP 183260 Williams, Ashley1 11.63m

Springer 181305 Bowen, Winmalecia2 11.10m

EDP 183244 Francis, Dayna3 10.14m

Springer 171284 Yarde, Tia4 9.08m

The Lodge

School

 183420 O'Neale, Aisha5 8.53m

The Lodge

School

 183422 Rock, Ashley6 8.49m

 
Girls Discus Throw UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 47.48m J Leah Bannister (San Salvador)6/30/2012

CFT39.65m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Springer 181305 Bowen, Winmalecia1 31.14m

EDP 183244 Francis, Dayna2 29.98m

EDP 183260 Williams, Ashley3 27.42m

Quantum Leap 173326 Hunte, Holly-Ann4 20.06m

The Lodge

School

 183420 O'Neale, Aisha5 19.05m

The Lodge

School

 183422 Rock, Ashley6 18.02m

 
Girls Javelin Throw UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 47.00m J Deandra Dottin (St. Kitts)3/24/2008

CFT41.00m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quantum Leap 173326 Hunte, Holly-Ann1 32.20m

Springer 183350 Domingo, Khadija2 27.00m

 
Heptathlon: #4 Girls 200 Meter Dash Open Heptathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Pacers 173316 Newton, Sabrina1 25.50   841

Quantum Leap 171555 Scantlebury,

Danielle

2 25.71   823

Springer 151320 Coward, Sierra3 29.26   535

 
Heptathlon: #7 Girls 800 Meter Run Open Heptathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quantum Leap 171555 Scantlebury,

Danielle

1 2:38.15   594

Pacers 173316 Newton, Sabrina2 2:58.63   378

Springer 151320 Coward, Sierra3 3:07.37   300

 
Heptathlon: #1 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Open Heptathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quantum Leap 171555 Scantlebury,

Danielle

1 15.20   815

Pacers 173316 Newton, Sabrina2 16.59   644

Springer 151320 Coward, Sierra3 18.22   466

 
Heptathlon: #2 Girls High Jump Open Heptathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quantum Leap 171555 Scantlebury,

Danielle

1 1.48m   599

Pacers 173316 Newton, Sabrina2 1.39m   502

Springer 151320 Coward, Sierra2 1.39m   502

 
Heptathlon: #5 Girls Long Jump Open Heptathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quantum Leap 171555 Scantlebury,

Danielle

1 5.22m   620

Springer 151320 Coward, Sierra2 4.94m   543

Pacers 173316 Newton, Sabrina3 4.79m   503
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Heptathlon: #3 Girls Shot Put Open Heptathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quantum Leap 171555 Scantlebury,

Danielle

1 7.95m   396

Springer 151320 Coward, Sierra2 7.91m   394

Pacers 173316 Newton, Sabrina3 7.64m   376

 
Heptathlon: #6 Girls Javelin Throw Open Heptathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Springer 151320 Coward, Sierra1 23.47m   354

Pacers 173316 Newton, Sabrina2 16.41m   223

Quantum Leap 171555 Scantlebury,

Danielle

3 12.89m   158

 
Girls Heptathlon Open

Nat'l Junior: 4723 J Keitha Moseley (San Juan)7/15/2000

CFT3800

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quantum Leap 171555 Scantlebury,

Danielle

1 4005.00 CFT

Pacers 173316 Newton, Sabrina2 3467.00   8

Springer 151320 Coward, Sierra3 3094.00   6

 
Girls 75 Meter Hurdles Under 15

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
EDP 133234 Battleshield, Tamia1 12.32 NWI

Quantum Leap 143324 Greenidge, Xhane2 12.38 NWI

Springer 133355 Johnson, Selena3 12.49 NWI

EDP 133241 Defreitas, Abigail4 14.43 NWI

Springer 133359 Padmore, Natalia5 15.68 NWI

 
Women 800 Meter Run UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 2:06.63 J Sheena Gooding (San Juan)7/15/2000

CFT2:11.15

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
FSTF 181361 Knight, Akeilia1 2:22.39

HPP 193287 Aisha, Bowen2 2:38.82

Springer 18149 Stanford, Tanisha3 2:50.99

 
Women 100 Meter Dash Open

National: 11.34 N Shakera Reece4/7/2007

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Unattached 241438 Rawlins, Tameka1 12.79q +0.0

 
Women 100 Meter Dash Open

National: 11.34 N Shakera Reece4/7/2007

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Unattached 241438 Rawlins, Tameka1 12.64 +0.0

 
Women 200 Meter Dash Open

National: 22.91 N Jade Bailey6/22/2008

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Unattached 30541 Bailey, Jade1 23.42Q0.5

Wibisco 26508 Taylor, Faith2 26.45q 0.5

 
Women 1500 Meter Run Open

National: 4:32.64 N Sheena Gooding3/20/2008

CFT4:45.00

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
EDP 17435 williams, elizabeth1 5:06.59

Ufukozo 263474 Pipe, Carlie2 5:07.37

Wibisco 161690 Williams, Anya3 5:15.84

EDP 173242 Fields, Florence4 5:25.63

Uwi 21425 Haynes, Robyn5 5:31.43

Springer 18149 Stanford, Tanisha6 5:40.99

EDP 131699 Farmer, Anika7 6:05.44

 
Women 3000 Meter Run Open

National: 10:39.21 N Yvette Mayers4/19/1998

CFT10:52.00

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Ufukozo 263474 Pipe, Carlie1 11:05.80

EDP 17435 williams, elizabeth2 11:31.34

Uwi 213339 Butler, Roxanne3 14:11.79

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 10.08 J Obadele Thompson (El Paso,

USA)

4/16/1994

CFT10.75

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
HPP 171222 Burke, Mario1 10.97Q+0.0

Pacers 163305 Browne, Kentoine2 11.13Q+0.0

HPP 171670 Atwell, Tamal3 11.23Q+0.0

EDP 173240 Cumberbatch,

Jabbari

4 11.23q +0.0

SLB 161536 Hoyte, Jaquan5 11.28q +0.0

Pacers 163304 Briggs, Kevin6 11.31q +0.0

Pacers 163311 Griffith, Reco7 11.49q +0.0

Quantum Leap 161109 Best, Joash8 11.51q +0.0

Pacers 151568 Boyce, Daquan9 11.59 +0.0

HPP 153289 Atkins, Josiah10 11.69 +0.0

Pacers 143308 Clarke, Matthew11 11.73 +0.0

HPP 171507 Lynch, Richard12 11.87 +0.0

Wibisco 161687 Herbert, Jevon13 11.92 +0.0

Pacers 171798 Auguste, Roshawn14 12.06 +0.0

Wibisco 141900 Harper, Tristan15 12.65 +0.0

Pacers 143307 Carter, Khalid16 12.79 +0.0

Pacers 163314 Morris, Deshan17 13.56 +0.0
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Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 10.08 J Obadele Thompson (El Paso,

USA)

4/16/1994

CFT10.75

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
HPP 171222 Burke, Mario1 10.50 CFT

EDP 173240 Cumberbatch,

Jabbari

2 11.07 +0.0

HPP 171670 Atwell, Tamal3 11.12 +0.0

Pacers 163304 Briggs, Kevin4 11.25 +0.0

Quantum Leap 161109 Best, Joash5 11.45 +0.0

Pacers 163311 Griffith, Reco6 11.46 +0.0

SLB 161536 Hoyte, Jaquan7 11.68 +0.0

Pacers 163305 Browne, Kentoine--- DNF +0.0

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 20.49 J Obadele Thompson (Ciudad de

Guatemala)

7/16/1995

CFT21.75

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
HPP 171222 Burke, Mario1 22.28Q-1.9

FSTF 171367 Thompson, Ramarco2 22.40Q-0.3

HPP 171670 Atwell, Tamal3 22.67q -0.3

HPP 153289 Atkins, Josiah4 22.68q -0.3

EDP 173240 Cumberbatch,

Jabbari

5 22.83q -1.9

Pacers 163311 Griffith, Reco6 22.92q -0.3

Pacers 151568 Boyce, Daquan7 23.04q -0.3

Pacers 163304 Briggs, Kevin8 23.27q -1.9

Wibisco 163472 Parris, Shamar9 23.60 -1.9

Quantum Leap 161109 Best, Joash10 23.66 -1.9

Wibisco 161687 Herbert, Jevon11 24.12 -1.9

FSTF 143272 Corbin-Blackman,

Johnathon

12 24.66 -1.9

Pacers 143307 Carter, Khalid13 25.55 -0.3

HPP 133300 Zion, Nicholls14 25.89 -1.9

Wibisco 143466 Deparadine,

Demarco

15 26.80 -0.3

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 20.49 J Obadele Thompson (Ciudad de

Guatemala)

7/16/1995

CFT21.75

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
HPP 171222 Burke, Mario1 21.17 CFT

FSTF 171367 Thompson, Ramarco2 21.95 -0.3

Pacers 163304 Briggs, Kevin3 22.68 -0.3

EDP 173240 Cumberbatch,

Jabbari

4 22.69 -0.3

Pacers 163311 Griffith, Reco5 22.88 -0.3

HPP 153289 Atkins, Josiah6 23.02 -0.3

Pacers 151568 Boyce, Daquan--- DNF -0.3

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 45.91 J Wilan Louis (Barbados)5/19/2001

CFT48.60

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
FSTF 171367 Thompson, Ramarco1 52.29Q

The Lodge

School

 17523 Jordan, Ross2 52.48Q

Pacers 161567 Belgrave, Michael3 52.97Q

FSTF 173273 Greenidge, Theo4 53.39q

Pacers 17714 Marshall, Mawuli5 53.80q

The Lodge

School

 151255 Rochester, Miguel6 54.23q

Pacers 161897 Harris, Deandre7 54.58q

EDP 151395 Hoyte, Brendon8 54.79q

BC Trac 141523 Fergusson, Nathan9 55.47

Pacers 163310 Gooding, Jarel10 55.89

Pacers 151808 Waithe, Malik11 56.25

FSTF 151346 Barnes, Tyrell12 56.39

HPP 171517 Edey, Ricardo13 56.40

EDP 143248 Griffith, Rasheeme14 57.53

FSTF 143272 Corbin-Blackman,

Johnathon

15 58.56

Wibisco 143466 Deparadine,

Demarco

16 61.80

HPP 133300 Zion, Nicholls17 62.91

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 45.91 J Wilan Louis (Barbados)5/19/2001

CFT48.60

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
FSTF 171367 Thompson, Ramarco1 48.72

The Lodge

School

 17523 Jordan, Ross2 52.23

FSTF 173273 Greenidge, Theo2 52.23

The Lodge

School

 151255 Rochester, Miguel4 53.19

EDP 151395 Hoyte, Brendon5 53.68

Pacers 17714 Marshall, Mawuli6 55.07

Pacers 161897 Harris, Deandre7 59.72

 
Boys 800 Meter Run Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 1:48.36 J Anthonio Mascoll (Baylor,

WacoTX)

4/21/2012

CFT1:56.00

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Pacers 17712 Marshall, Akeem1 1:58.19

Pacers 17715 Marshall, Romario2 1:58.23

The Lodge

School

 17523 Jordan, Ross3 2:04.87

HPP 151665 Williams, Rio4 2:04.95

FSTF 151346 Barnes, Tyrell5 2:10.36

EDP 153252 Holligan, Shaquille6 2:12.55

Pacers 163310 Gooding, Jarel7 2:19.86

EDP 143248 Griffith, Rasheeme8 2:22.34

Pacers 141807 Thorne, Shane9 2:27.53

Pacers 163312 Harewood, Zidane10 2:39.34
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Boys 3000 Meter Run Under 18

National: 8:33.97 N Kenrick Sealy5/16/1998

CFT9:15.00

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
EDP 163256 Parris, Joseph1 9:47.71

EDP 151696 Jones, Jonathan2 9:58.68

The Lodge

School

 171211 Yearwood, David3 10:36.76

Wibisco 163467 Gibbs, Daniel4 12:41.29

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Under 18

CFT14.40

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
R Stars 171262 Nicholls, Michael1 14.21q CFT

R Stars 171257 Augustin-Mayers,

Juwan

2 15.13q +0.0

EDP 151387 Greaves, Anderson3 16.36q +0.0

EDP 153243 Forde-watson,

Jiovanni

4 18.34q +0.0

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Under 18

CFT14.40

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R Stars 171262 Nicholls, Michael1 13.84 CFT

R Stars 171257 Augustin-Mayers,

Juwan

2 14.45 +0.0

EDP 151387 Greaves, Anderson3 16.23 +0.0

EDP 153243 Forde-watson,

Jiovanni

4 17.83 +0.0

 
Boys 400 Meter Hurdles Under 18

CFT54.50

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R Stars 151561 Callender, Akem1 59.63

EDP 151395 Hoyte, Brendon2 61.13

HPP 171517 Edey, Ricardo3 63.18

R Stars 163336 Taitt, Christopher4 65.41

EDP 153243 Forde-watson,

Jiovanni

5 67.01

 
Boys High Jump Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 2.20m J Damon Thompson (Barbados)7/6/2002

CFT2.00m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
HPP 171672 Clarke, Hakeem1 2.00m CFT

FSTF 171612 Beckles, Josiah2 J2.00m CFT

R Stars 163338 Worrell, Aaron3 1.90m

QC 182796 Niles, Adam4 J1.90m

LVS 1613 Hope, Brandon5 1.85m

LVS 143059 Farrell, Antonio6 1.75m

Kolij 152638 Shepherd, Micah7 1.65m

 
Boys Long Jump Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 7.67m J Kevin Bartlett (Barbados)6/25/2000

CFT6.85m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
FSTF 171612 Beckles, Josiah1 6.66m 1.2

EDP 151387 Greaves, Anderson2 6.43m NWI

Kolij 152638 Shepherd, Micah3 6.11m 1.9

R Stars 163336 Taitt, Christopher4 5.52m 2.6

LVS 143059 Farrell, Antonio5 5.50m 1.6

R Stars 163338 Worrell, Aaron6 4.97m 1.9

 
Boys Triple Jump Under 18

Nat'l Junior: 15.68m J Victor Houston

(Fort-de-France)

4/10/1993

CFT14.50m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
QC 16883 Corbin, Dwayne1 13.74m 0.2

QC 16942 Niles, Adam2 12.71m 0.2

Unattached 183440 Hinds-Simmons,

Hakeem

3 12.42m -0.4

EDP 151387 Greaves, Anderson4 12.37m NWI

 
Boys Shot Put Under 18

CFT15.00m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
EDP 153245 Gibbons, Triston1 13.22m

BC Trac 173212 Simon, Akiyl2 11.77m

SLB 161533 Hunte, Jevon3 11.59m

GAM 163279 Grant, Alexander4 9.97m

SLB 143367 Brathwaite, Valdez5 9.50m

SLB 133380 Small, Maleik6 7.33m

 
Boys Discus Throw Under 18

CFT44.50m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
BC Trac 173212 Simon, Akiyl1 38.78m

EDP 153245 Gibbons, Triston2 33.91m

SLB 143367 Brathwaite, Valdez3 29.15m

Kolij 161495 Downes, Rashad4 27.29m

SLB 133380 Small, Maleik5 22.29m

 
Boys Javelin Throw Under 18

CFT58.00m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Kolij 152638 Shepherd, Micah1 43.00m

Wibisco 161687 Herbert, Jevon2 35.79m

R Stars 163336 Taitt, Christopher3 35.16m

Kolij 161495 Downes, Rashad4 35.01m

GAM 163279 Grant, Alexander5 30.94m

SLB 143367 Brathwaite, Valdez6 25.78m

SLB 133380 Small, Maleik7 21.09m
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Boys 100 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 10.08 J Obadele Thompson (El Paso,

USA)

4/16/1994

CFT10.55

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Quantum Leap 191554 Cadogan, Levi1 10.88q +0.0

The Lodge

School

 183110 Farrell, Kyle2 10.97q +0.0

QC 19903 Grant, Rory3 11.13q +0.0

HPP 181664 Adamson, Tre4 11.19q +0.0

QC 181888 Cumberbatch,

Kemar

5 11.22q +0.0

Quantum Leap 181114 Clarke, Sachin6 11.45q +0.0

FTFA 191421 Elliott, Matthew7 11.72q +0.0

Pacers 193309 Forde, Kamal8 13.00q +0.0

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 10.08 J Obadele Thompson (El Paso,

USA)

4/16/1994

CFT10.55

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quantum Leap 191554 Cadogan, Levi1 10.57 +0.0

The Lodge

School

 183110 Farrell, Kyle2 10.97 +0.0

QC 19903 Grant, Rory3 10.98 +0.0

QC 181888 Cumberbatch,

Kemar

4 11.07 +0.0

HPP 181664 Adamson, Tre5 11.13 +0.0

Quantum Leap 181114 Clarke, Sachin6 11.29 +0.0

Pacers 193309 Forde, Kamal7 12.80 +0.0

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 20.49 J Obadele Thompson (Ciudad de

Guatemala)

7/16/1995

CFT21.40

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Quantum Leap 191554 Cadogan, Levi1 21.16QCFT

The Lodge

School

 183110 Farrell, Kyle2 21.95Q-1.3

Pacers 19826 Walcott, Joshua3 22.01q -1.3

Unattached 193443 Mason, Jerrad4 22.33q 1.0

IND 183301 Jones, Logan5 22.34q -1.3

Pacers 18788 Small, Ariko6 22.39q 1.0

The Lodge

School

 183134 McCollin, Akeem7 22.55q -1.3

HPP 181664 Adamson, Tre8 22.61q 1.0

Quantum Leap 181114 Clarke, Sachin9 23.37 -1.3

SLB 183023 Lawrence, Antone10 23.72 1.0

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 20.49 J Obadele Thompson (Ciudad de

Guatemala)

7/16/1995

CFT21.40

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quantum Leap 191554 Cadogan, Levi1 20.72 CFT

Pacers 19826 Walcott, Joshua2 21.75 -0.3

The Lodge

School

 183110 Farrell, Kyle3 21.78 -0.3

The Lodge

School

 183134 McCollin, Akeem4 22.17 -0.3

IND 183301 Jones, Logan5 22.19 -0.3

Unattached 193443 Mason, Jerrad5 22.19 -0.3

HPP 181664 Adamson, Tre7 22.86 -0.3

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 45.91 J Wilan Louis (Barbados)5/19/2001

CFT47.90

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
IND 183301 Jones, Logan1 49.23q

The Lodge

School

 183134 McCollin, Akeem2 49.31q

Pacers 18788 Small, Ariko3 49.90q

Pacers 19826 Walcott, Joshua4 50.07q

Wibisco 193468 Hinds, Tre5 50.37q

Unattached 193443 Mason, Jerrad7 50.53q

The Lodge

School

 181681 Alleyne, Darian8 51.86q

EDP 183251 Henry, Ramar9 56.27

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 45.91 J Wilan Louis (Barbados)5/19/2001

CFT47.90

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Pacers 19826 Walcott, Joshua1 48.17

IND 183301 Jones, Logan2 48.87

Pacers 18788 Small, Ariko3 49.39

The Lodge

School

 183134 McCollin, Akeem4 49.53

Wibisco 193468 Hinds, Tre5 49.64

The Lodge

School

 181681 Alleyne, Darian6 50.52

Unattached 193443 Mason, Jerrad--- FS

 
Boys 800 Meter Run UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 1:48.36 J Anthonio Mascoll (Baylor,

WacoTX)

4/21/2012

CFT1:54.00

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Wibisco 193468 Hinds, Tre1 1:54.67

EDP 18440 emilien, pius2 1:55.98

BDF 183218 Hunte, Joshua3 1:57.73

Pacers 183303 Antoine, Rico4 2:09.10

EDP 181400 Skinner, Raheem5 2:23.13

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 13.41 J Shane Brathwaite (Trinidad)8/1/2009

CFT14.20

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
EDP 191402 Sandiford, Shervid1 14.69q +0.0

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 13.41 J Shane Brathwaite (Trinidad)8/1/2009

CFT14.20

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
EDP 191402 Sandiford, Shervid1 14.61 +0.0
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Boys 400 Meter Hurdles UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 51.31 J Kion Joseph (Barbados)6/23/2013

CFT53.70

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R Stars 193329 Griffith, Stephen1 53.70 CFT

The Lodge

School

 181681 Alleyne, Darian2 57.56

The Lodge

School

 191685 Forde, Warren3 58.48

EDP 183251 Henry, Ramar4 60.38

 
Boys High Jump UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 2.20m J Damon Thompson (Barbados)7/6/2002

CFT2.10m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
QC 183327 Niles, Darren1 1.80m

 
Boys Long Jump UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 7.67m J Kevin Bartlett (Barbados)6/25/2000

CFT7.30m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R Stars 1977 Rock, Shamar1 7.31m CFT

QC 19903 Grant, Rory2 5.79m 2.2

 
Boys Triple Jump UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 15.68m J Victor Houston

(Fort-de-France)

4/10/1993

CFT15.00m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R Stars 1977 Rock, Shamar1 14.83m -1.0

SLB 183023 Lawrence, Antone2 13.38m +0.0

 
Boys Shot Put UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 16.87m J Tristan Whitehall (San

Salvador)

6/29/2012

CFT15.00m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
B C Trac 193204 Antoine*, Romario1 15.73m CFT

EDP 181605 Lovell, Dequan2 14.41m

BC Trac 183213 Sobers, Dario3 13.21m

BC Trac 183214 Sobers, Dayrl4 12.82m

LVS 1826 Trotman, Gabriel5 11.61m

EDP 183254 Layne, Juvon6 10.84m

EDP 193250 Henry, Keron7 9.53m

 
Boys Discus Throw UNDER 20

Nat'l Junior: 49.19m J Tristan Whitehall (Barbados)3/10/2012

CFT48.50m

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
B C Trac 193204 Antoine*, Romario1 45.22m

BC Trac 183214 Sobers, Dayrl2 43.61m

BC Trac 183213 Sobers, Dario3 41.06m

EDP 183254 Layne, Juvon4 37.70m

EDP 181605 Lovell, Dequan5 34.98m

LVS 1826 Trotman, Gabriel6 34.34m

 
Octathlon: #1 Boys 100 Meter Dash Open Octathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R Stars 1783 Weekes, Antonio1 11.39   776

Pacers 19622 David, Akeim2 11.76   699

SLB 161533 Hunte, Jevon3 11.78   695

EDP 161695 Scantlebury, Darian4 12.64   531

 
Octathlon: #4 Boys 400 Meter Dash Open Octathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Pacers 19622 David, Akeim1 50.34   799

R Stars 1783 Weekes, Antonio2 51.12   764

SLB 161533 Hunte, Jevon3 55.94   562

EDP 161695 Scantlebury, Darian4 57.10   517

 
Octathlon: #8 Boys 1000 Meter Run Open Octathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R Stars 1783 Weekes, Antonio1 2:49.17   774

Pacers 19622 David, Akeim2 2:50.94   756

EDP 161695 Scantlebury, Darian3 2:53.00   734

 
Octathlon: #5 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Open Octathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Pacers 19622 David, Akeim1 15.28   816

EDP 161695 Scantlebury, Darian2 18.17   508

R Stars 1783 Weekes, Antonio3 19.21   414

SLB 161533 Hunte, Jevon4 20.29   327

 
Octathlon: #6 Boys High Jump Open Octathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R Stars 1783 Weekes, Antonio1 1.69m   536

SLB 161533 Hunte, Jevon2 1.57m   441

EDP 161695 Scantlebury, Darian3 1.54m   419

Pacers 19622 David, Akeim3 1.54m   419

 
Octathlon: #2 Boys Long Jump Open Octathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
SLB 161533 Hunte, Jevon1 6.35m   664

R Stars 1783 Weekes, Antonio2 6.28m   648

Pacers 19622 David, Akeim3 6.22m   635

EDP 161695 Scantlebury, Darian4 5.78m   540

 
Octathlon: #3 Boys Shot Put Open Octathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
SLB 161533 Hunte, Jevon1 10.15m   495

Pacers 19622 David, Akeim2 9.17m   436

R Stars 1783 Weekes, Antonio3 8.38m   389

EDP 161695 Scantlebury, Darian4 7.15m   316
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Octathlon: #7 Boys Javelin Throw Open Octathlon

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Pacers 19622 David, Akeim1 40.83m   454

SLB 161533 Hunte, Jevon2 38.67m   423

R Stars 1783 Weekes, Antonio3 36.66m   394

EDP 161695 Scantlebury, Darian4 33.09m   343

 
Boys Octathlon Open

CFT4800

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Pacers 19622 David, Akeim1 5014.00 CFT

R Stars 1783 Weekes, Antonio2 4695.00   8

EDP 161695 Scantlebury, Darian3 3908.00   6

 
Boys 80 Meter Hurdles Under 15

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
BC Trac 141523 Fergusson, Nathan1 11.84 NWI

LVS 143059 Farrell, Antonio2 11.92 NWI

BC Trac 141522 Lowe, Hasani3 11.94 NWI

HPP 143292 Hollingsworth, Tre4 12.11 NWI

EDP 133259 Waldron, Torian5 13.16 NWI

 
Men 100 Meter Dash Open

National: 9.87 N Obadele Thompson9/11/1998

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Uwi 223343 Greaves, Shakeim1 10.61q +0.0

Uwi 283341 Forde, Fallon2 10.87q +0.0

Wibisco 261689 Hurley, Theo3 11.44q +0.0

Wibisco 253470 Knight, Kemar4 12.13q +0.0

Uwi 2278 Sandiford, Chad--- FS +0.0

 
Men 100 Meter Dash Open

National: 9.87 N Obadele Thompson9/11/1998

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Uwi 283341 Forde, Fallon1 10.92 +0.0

Wibisco 261689 Hurley, Theo2 11.33 +0.0

Wibisco 253470 Knight, Kemar3 11.96 +0.0

 
Men 200 Meter Dash Open

National: 19.97 N Obadele Thompson9/9/2000

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Uwi 283341 Forde, Fallon1 21.30q 1.0

Pacers 25614 Carrington, Debarge2 21.55q 1.0

Pacers 25623 Davis, Christopher3 21.81q 1.0

Wibisco 251228 Jordan, Nicholas4 22.08q 1.0

Pacers 25599 Best, Roderick5 22.27q 1.0

Black Birds 243457 Norgrove, Kemar6 22.68q 1.0

Quantum Leap 313322 Clarke, Jude7 23.00q 1.0

FSTF 233278 White, Nicholai8 24.27q 1.0

 
Men 200 Meter Dash Open

National: 19.97 N Obadele Thompson9/9/2000

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Uwi 283341 Forde, Fallon1 21.67 -0.4

Pacers 25614 Carrington, Debarge2 21.77 -0.4

Pacers 25623 Davis, Christopher3 22.10 -0.4

Pacers 25599 Best, Roderick4 22.23 -0.4

Wibisco 251228 Jordan, Nicholas5 22.36 -0.4

Quantum Leap 313322 Clarke, Jude6 23.27 -0.4

FSTF 233278 White, Nicholai7 24.22 -0.4

 
Men 400 Meter Dash Open

National: 45.32 N Elvis Forde8/6/1984

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
Pacers 25623 Davis, Christopher1 50.17q

Black Birds 243457 Norgrove, Kemar2 50.25q

Uwi 243347 Thompson-Lewis,

Pierre

3 51.09q

Quantum Leap 313322 Clarke, Jude4 54.47q

FSTF 233278 White, Nicholai5 54.72q

 
Men 400 Meter Dash Open

National: 45.32 N Elvis Forde8/6/1984

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Pacers 25623 Davis, Christopher1 48.34

Black Birds 243457 Norgrove, Kemar2 49.58

Quantum Leap 313322 Clarke, Jude3 49.93

FSTF 233278 White, Nicholai4 54.31

 
Men 1500 Meter Run Open

National: 3:47.82 N Leo Garnes4/4/1991

CFT4:01.00

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
BDF 183218 Hunte, Joshua1 4:03.48

EDP 181400 Skinner, Raheem2 4:04.37

Pacers 191894 Grandison, Dario3 4:06.16

EDP 18440 emilien, pius4 4:10.67

EDP 151696 Jones, Jonathan5 4:18.45

EDP 163256 Parris, Joseph6 4:21.52

HPP 151665 Williams, Rio7 4:21.62

The Lodge

School

 171211 Yearwood, David8 4:28.78

EDP 153252 Holligan, Shaquille9 4:55.77

Wibisco 163467 Gibbs, Daniel10 5:11.84

Pacers 163312 Harewood, Zidane11 5:20.09

The Lodge

School

 183404 Garner, Wade--- DNF
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Men 5000 Meter Run Open

National: 14:20.20 N Leo Garnes6/5/1992

CFT16:05.00

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Pacers 191894 Grandison, Dario1 15:45.87 CFT


